CONTRACTOR agrees to defend, indemnify and hold harmless the CITY against any 
and all liabilities, claims, demands, damages, or injuries to any person or property arising from 
CONTRACTOR's performance under this Contract. 

3. CITY agrees to pay to CONTRACTOR the invoice price of ONE-MILLION, ONE-
HUNDRED AND NINE-THOUSAND, THIRTY-NINE DOLLARS AND ZERO CENTS ($1,109,039.00)